BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

	TRIC ENERGY, RPORATED,)			
	Petitioner,)			
	IOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ECTION AGENCY,) PCB 2006-65) (CAAPP Permit))	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE		
	Respondent.)	FEB , 5 2010		
		NOTICE OF FILING	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board		
To:	George D. Theophilos, Assistant L. Nichole Cunningham Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suit Chicago, IL 60602	·			
	Jane E. McBride, Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Environmental Bureau, 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706				
	Mr. Robb Layman Ms. Sally Carter Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Division of Legal Counsel	Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500	Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601		

Please take notice that on February 5, 2010, the undersigned caused to be filed with the Clerk of

the Illinois Pollution Control Board the Waiver of Decision Date, a copy of which is herewith served

1021 North Grand Avenue East Chicago, IL 60601

upon you.

÷

One of the Attorneys for Petitioner By:

David L. Rieser McGuireWoods LLP 77 West Wacker, Suite 4100 Chicago, IL 60601 Telephone: 312/849-8100

Post Office Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ELECTRIC ENERGY, INCORPORATED,)		
Petitioner,)		
V.)	PCB 2006-65 (CAAPP Permit Appeal)	RECEN
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	(crimin reppon)	CLERK'S OFFICE
PROTECTION AGENCY,)		FEB 5 2010
Respondent.)		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
			- 4410

WAIVER OF DECISION DATE

NOW COMES the Petitioner, by its Attorneys, David L. Rieser and McGuireWoods LLP and

waives the Board's statutory decision date in this matter until October 1, 2010.

Respectfully submitted, David L. Riese

Dated: February 5, 2010

McGuireWoods LLP 77 West Wacker, Suite 4100 Chicago, IL 60601 Telephone: 312/849-8100

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, David L. Rieser, one of the attorneys for Petitioner, hereby certify that I served a copy of the Waiver of Decision Date upon those listed on the attached Notice of Filing on February 5, 2010 via First Class Mail, postage prepaid.

One of the Attorneys for Petitioner

McGuireWoods LLP 77 West Wacker, Suite 4100 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: 312/849-8100

\4500370.1